



Town of Lancaster Joint Meeting of the Planning Board and Select Board Lancaster, Massachusetts 01523

6:00 P.M., September 8, 2022

Remote Access via Zoom Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84677934704

Meeting ID: 898 6384 4173

Administrative

1. Attendance Roll Call

Public Hearing

Public Meeting

1. Review Violations and Active Orders: Review and respond as appropriate to any new information received by meeting time and consider assessing fines where applicable for new or ongoing stormwater violations

Old Business

Discussion

1. Consider and act on two Open Meeting Law Complaints filed by Robert Zidek (8/22), and Russ Williston (8/22)

Correspondence

Any correspondence received by meeting time.

Vouchers

Review Upcoming Meetings

9/12/2022 @ 7PM, via Zoom 10/10/2022 @ 7PM, via Zoom 10/24/2022 @ 7PM, via Zoom

Adjourn

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89863844173

Meeting ID: 898 6384 4173 One tap mobile

Lancaster Town Offices • Prescott Building •701 Main Street Lancaster, MA 01523 • 978-365-3326 ext. 1310 • Hours of Operation: Mon 9a.m. - 5 p.m. • Tue-Thur 9 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. • Fri – closed to public. All Planning Board Meetings are recorded and broadcast by SLC TV



Town of Lancaster Joint Meeting of the Planning Board and Select Board Lancaster, Massachusetts 01523

+13126266799,,89863844173# US (Chicago) +16465588656,,89863844173# US (New York)

Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 646 931 3860 US +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 309 205 3325 US +1 386 347 5053 US +1 564 217 2000 US +1 669 444 9171 US +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) +1 719 359 4580 US +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) Meeting ID: 898 6384 4173 Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kij9HKUZt

Lancaster Town Offices • Prescott Building •701 Main Street Lancaster, MA 01523 • 978-365-3326 ext. 1310 • Hours of Operation: Mon 9a.m. - 5 p.m. • Tue-Thur 9 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. • Fri – closed to public. All Planning Board Meetings are recorded and broadcast by SLC TV